

## CrowdStrike Wins Multiple 2023 AWS Partner Awards at AWS re:Invent

Builds on AWS ISV Partner of the Year award as AWS recognizes CrowdStrike as Public Sector Partner of the Year, State and Local Government Partner of the Year and Non-Profit Partner of the Year Winner awards

LAS VEGAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 28, 2023-- <u>CrowdStrike</u> announced that it is a recipient of three 2023 Geo and Global AWS Partner Awards, honoring leaders around the globe that are playing a key role helping customers drive innovation and build solutions on Amazon Web Services (AWS). Coming on the heels of <u>CrowdStrike's AWS ISV Partner of the Year award</u>, the new accolades were formally announced during a Partner Awards Gala at AWS re:Invent 2023.

The Geo and Global AWS Partner Awards recognize a wide range of AWS Partners, whose business models have embraced specialization, innovation, and cooperation over the past year. Geo and Global AWS Partner Awards recognize partners whose business models continue to evolve and thrive on AWS as they work with customers. CrowdStrike received three awards, recognizing its excellence in supporting the public sector overall, state and local governments, and non-profit organizations. CrowdStrike's awards include:

- **Public Sector Partner of the Year Global:** Recognizes CrowdStrike as the top AWS Public Sector Partner with cloud-based solutions and experience supporting government, space, education, and nonprofits around the world.
- State and Local Government Partner of the Year North America: Recognizes CrowdStrike as the top AWS Partner with the Government Competency who has delivered innovative mission-based wins for State and Local Governments.
- Non-Profit Organization (NPO) Partner of the Year APJ: Recognizes CrowdStrike as the top AWS Partner who has delivered innovative mission-based wins for a Non-Profit.

"At a time when cybersecurity risks worldwide loom larger than ever, our partnership with AWS is more critical than ever. After being named AWS's 2023 ISV Partner of the Year earlier this year, these new accolades add to our established position as the go to cyber leader for AWS to the public sector and non-profits worldwide," said Daniel Bernard, chief business officer at CrowdStrike. "Our Al-native platform, mission-driven team, and relentless commitment to identifying and stopping attackers before they cause damage delivers long-term security and success for governments, education, and nonprofits across the globe. We are honored to receive multiple awards for our leadership from AWS."

In addition, there were a number of data-driven award categories, which consisted of a unique set of metrics that helped measure AWS Partners' performance within the past year. Canalys audited the datasets used to ensure that all measurements and calculations were objective and correct in nature.

The AWS Partner Network (APN) is a global program focused on helping companies build successful AWS-based businesses or solutions by providing business, technical, marketing, and go-to-market support. The APN includes independent software vendors (ISVs) and systems integrators (SIs) around the world, with AWS Partner participation growing significantly during the past 12 months.

A panel of AWS experts selected the winners based on strict criteria with a third-party audit conducted by Canalys.

## About CrowdStrike

<u>CrowdStrike</u> (Nasdaq: CRWD), a global cybersecurity leader, has redefined modern security with the world's most advanced cloud-native platform for protecting critical areas of enterprise risk – endpoints and cloud workloads, identity and data. Powered by the CrowdStrike Security Cloud and world-class AI, the CrowdStrike Falcon® platform leverages real-time indicators of attack, threat intelligence, evolving adversary tradecraft and enriched telemetry from across the enterprise to deliver hyper-accurate detections, automated protection and remediation, elite threat hunting and prioritized observability of vulnerabilities. Purpose-built in the cloud with a single lightweight-agent architecture, the Falcon platform delivers rapid and scalable deployment, superior protection and performance, reduced complexity and immediate time-to-value.

CrowdStrike: We stop breaches. Learn more: <u>https://www.crowdstrike.com/</u> Follow us: <u>Blog | Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Instagram</u> Start a free trial today: <u>https://www.crowdstrike.com/free-trial-guide/</u>

© 2023 CrowdStrike, Inc. All rights reserved. CrowdStrike, the falcon logo, CrowdStrike Falcon and CrowdStrike Threat Graph are marks owned by CrowdStrike, Inc. and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in other countries. CrowdStrike owns other trademarks and service marks, and may use the brands of third parties to identify their products and services.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231128991005/en/

Press Contact: Kevin Benacci CrowdStrike Corporate Communications press@crowdstrike.com

Source: CrowdStrike